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Race 1 Godolphin Under Starters Orders Maiden Fillies' Stakes (GBB UK: 1:15 pm
Race) 7f
Prize $22,073. 1st $12,116. 2nd $5,688. 3rd $2,846. 4th $1,423. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:15 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:15 pm
NT: 9:45 pm
SA: 10:45 pm
WA: 8:15 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Aiming High (GB) Callum Shepherd D M Simcock X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 126
2. Amanzoe (IRE) Cieren Fallon W J Haggas X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 126
3. Ameynah (IRE) David Egan R Varian 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 126
4. Azaheer (GB) Jim Crowley J &T Gosden X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 126
5. Belle Bouteille (IRE) Jason Hart S C Williams X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 126
6. Consensus De Vega Marco Ghiani R Varian 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 126
(IRE)
1. Echo Chamber (FR) Rob Hornby R M Beckett X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 126
8. Fiorina (GB) QOisin Murphy G Boughey X7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 126
9. Kirilenko (GB) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 126
10. Perfect Sensation (IRE) David Probert A M Balding X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 126
11. Queenlet (IRE) Tom Marquand W J Haggas X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 126
12. Ribbon Rose (GB) N Callan M Botti 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 126
13. Saliteh (GB) Rossa Ryan R Hannon X33 2:0-0-2 $3923 0% 100% 12 126
14. Silver Screen (GB) A Kirby C G Cox X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 126
15. Stellar Queen (GB) M Dwyer CG Cox 327 2:0-1-0 $4320 0% 50% 10 126

Race 1 Godolphin Under Starters Orders Maiden Fillies' Stakes (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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] AIMING HIGH

2 year old ch unknown
Sire Lope De Vega Dam High Hopes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Major M G Wyatt

Colours Black, rose collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  7f CI3md Soft

15

i | AMANZOE

2 year old b unknown

L .- Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Starship
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Starship Partnership li

Colours Cerise, white hoop and armlets, white and cerise hooped cap

Race Details Track
lngL of NEWM Fri80ct21  7f Cl3md Soft
i |BJ AMEYNAH
2 year old b unknown
L . Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Tazffin
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, black epaulets
Race Details Track
20f15 NEWM Fri80ct21  7f CI3md Soft
i | AZAHEER
2 year old b unknown
L .~ Sire Dubawi Dam Aneen
Breeder Unknown
Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  7f CI3md Soft

15

|l BELLE BOUTEILLE

2 year old b unknown
L . Sire Zoffany Dam Malmoosa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J W Parry And Mrs C Shekells
Colours RED, PINK star and sleeves, ORANGE cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCI3md Soft
15

Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 2
Jockey Callum Shepherd 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CShepherd  09-00 2 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 14
Jockey Cieren Fallon 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 09-00 14 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 6
Jockey David Egan 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Egan 09-00 6 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 8
Jockey Jim Crowley 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-00 8 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Trainer S C Williams Barrier 13
Jockey Jason Hart 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey
J Hart

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 13
st-lbs

Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-lbs L
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- |[3 CONSENSUS DE VEGA

2 year old b unknown
L . Sire Lope De Vega Dam Ambassadrice
Breeder Unknown
Owners Opulence Thoroughbreds
Colours Navy, gold braids, cream sleeves, navy cap, gold tassel

Trainer R Varian Barrier 1

Jockey Marco Ghiani 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f15 NEWM Fri80ct21  7f Cl3md Soft M Ghiani 09-|(t))0 1 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
- ECHO CHAM BER Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 5
: Jockey Rob Hornby 126.0kg
2 year old b unknown
L . Sire Postponed Dam Wall Of Sound
Breeder Unknown
Owners Chasemore Farm FIRST STARTER
Colours emerald green, mauve cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCI3md Soft R Hornby 09-00 5 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L
15 st-Ibs
n‘ Trainer G Boughey Barrier 15
—3 n FIORINA Jockey Oisin Murphy 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
) - 2year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Showcasing Dam Bird Key
Breeder Unknown ). N 0 0-()-
Owners Ed Babington & Whitsbury Manor Stud (Fia ree(; (} 8 8 0 EZ IVcIItI(;.sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuopolé)g 0 ﬁnd UPO%OOOOO
Colours Maroon, white chevrons, halved sleeves, maroon cap i LHo-U- 0@ b:0-L- oft Uv-4- €avy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCl3md Soft O Murphy 09—|(lJ)0 15 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L
15 st-lbs
70f11 KEMP Mon 13Sep21 7f CL5Md Synth K Shoemark 09—|(lJ)0 6  16/1 Fresh Fancy 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:28.21
st-Ibs
= n KI R".EN Ko Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 4
: Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg
2 year old b unknown
L - Sire Ulysses Dam Marenko
Breeder Unknown
Owners Cheveley Park Stud FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCI3md Soft R L Moore 09-00 4 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L

15 st-Ibs

- PERFECT SENSATION Trainer A M Balding Barrier 9
: Jockey David Probert 126.0kg
2 year old ch unknown
- .- Sire Territories Dam Needles And Pins

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mildmay Racing And Mr R A Farmiloe FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark blue, light blue epaulets, dark blue and orange striped sleeves,

orange cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  7f Cl3md Soft D Probert 09-|(t))0 9 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
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QUEENLET

2 year old b unknown

~ . Sire Kingman Dam Tesoro
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr James Wigan

Colours Cherry, cornflower blue sash and cap

Race Details
UPLof NEWM Fri 80ct21
15

7f C13md

i EEA RIBBON ROSE

2 year old b unknown
L Sire Time Test Dam Kelowna
Breeder Unknown
Owners Scuderia Archi Romani & Partner

Track

Soft

Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 3
Jockey Tom Marquand 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand ~ 09-00 3 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
Trainer M Botti Barrier 11
Jockey N Callan 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours Blue, silver yoke and cuffs, yellow collar, yellow cap, blue button

Race Details

l1of15 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCl3md

' FE] SALITEH

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ardad Dam Poesy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Amo Racing Limited
Colours Violet, white quartered cap

Race Details

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  7f CI3md
15

30f10 KEMP Wed 29Sep21 6f CLANv

30f13 WOLV Mon 20Sep21 6f 20y CL5Md

i Z] SILVER SCREEN

2 year old b unknown

L .- Sire Lope De Vega Dam Silver Mirage
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Queen

Track

Soft

Track
Soft

Synth
Synth

Jockey
N Callan

Jockey
R Ryan

R Ryan
J Doyle

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCI3md
15
STELLAR QUEEN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Bella Lulu

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Imad Alsagar

Colours Dark green, white stars on sleeves

Race Details
30f15 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCI3md
20f11 NEWM Fri 27Aug2l  7f CLANv

70f10 NEWB Thu22Jul21 7f CLAMd

Track
Soft

Track
Soft

Good
Good

Jockey
A Kirby

Jockey
M Dwyer

H Doyle
H Doyle

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 11 $28.8 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 12
Jockey Rossa Ryan 126.0kg Prizemoney $3,923

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 220-0-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 12 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09—|(lJ)0 10 10/1 Sky Blue Pink 09-00 st-lbs 2.00L 1:13.06

st-Ibs

09-00 9 16/1 Benefit 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L 1:14.25

st-Ibs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 7
Jockey A Kirby 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 7 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 10
Jockey M Dwyer 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,320
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 10 Ribbon Rose 09-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09—|(l))0 4 16/1 Silk Romance 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:26.49

st-Ibs

09-00 7  2/1Rolling The Dice 09-00 st-lbs 7.50L

st-Ibs 1:26.29
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Race 2 Newmarket Academy Godolphin Beacon Project Cornwallis Stakes

(Group 3) 5f

UK: 1:50 pm

Prize $110,353. 1st $63,618. 2nd $24,119. 3rd $12,071. 4th $6,013. 5th $3,018. 6th $1,514.

For: 2YO only.

Horse
1. Albion Square (GB)

3. Manaccan (GB)
4. Mitbaahy (IRE)

5. Papa Don't Preach (IRE)

6. Twilight Jet (IRE)
7. Up Above (GB)

8. Freyabella (GB)

9. Guilded (IRE)

10. lllustrating (GB)
11. Nymphadora (GB)

12. Princess Shabnam
(IRE)

13. Tardis (GB)

Jockey
S Foley

A Kirby

David Egan
Tom Marquand
L F Roche

P J Dobbs
Robert Tart
CLee

K Shoemark

R L Moore

B A Curtis

James Doyle

Trainer
Mrs J Harrington

J Ryan

R Varian

F Guyader

M O'Callaghan

M O'Callaghan
Jane Chapple-Hyam
KR Burke

KR Burke

A M Balding

S P C Woods

M LW Bell

Last 10
x5709129

46134
x23158
x4554522
1533657153
x71435
x11072
341694827
263171
x754016
x16124

x91132

Career
7:1-1-0

4:1-0-1
51-1-1
7:.0-2-0
9:1-0-3
51-0-1
5:2-1-0
8:1-1-0
5:2-0-1
6:1-0-0
5:2-1-0

52-1-1

Prize
$19,547

$12,009
$42,181
$11,304
$90,428
$26,788
$13,901
$69,377
$54,444
$43,622
$25,909

$43,302

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:50 pm

W%
14%

25%
20%

0%
11%
20%
40%
13%
40%
17%
40%

40%

QLD: 10:50 pm
NT: 10:20 pm
SA: 11:20 pm
WA: 8:50 pm

P% Bar Wgt
29% 4 127

SCRATCHED
50% 10 127
60% 127
29% 127
44% 127
40% 127
60% 124
25% 11 124
60% 6 124
17% 5 124
60% 12 124

= o0 N W

80% 3 124

Race 2 Newmarket Academy Godolphin Beacon Project Cornwallis Stakes (Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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.E: ALBION SQUARE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Aristocratic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Cormac O 'flynn

Colours Dark green, white hoop and armlets, white cap, dark green star

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  5fCll Soft
12
50f11 CURR Fril3Aug2l 5fCL1 Good
70f22 NAAS Mon 2Aug2l 6f CL Good
11 of 14 CURR Sat26Jun2l 6f CL1 Good
90f27 ROYA Wed16Jun2l 5fCL1 Good

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Shyrl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Smith-bernal

Colours Purple, orange disc
Race Details Track
40f12 NEWM Fri80ct21  5fCl1 Soft
60f9 NEWB Sat18Sep2l 6fCLL Good
1of9 NEWM Sat 28Aug2l 6f CLANv Good
30f8 YARM ThulJul2l  6f CL4Nv Good
40of8 AYR  Wed 2Jun2l 6f CL5Nv Good

" [} MITBAAHY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Profitable Dam Wrood

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hasan Mefareh Alajmi & Fawzi Nass

Jockey
S Foley

S Foley
S Foley
S Foley
S Foley

Jockey
A Kirby

W Buick
W Buick
A Kirby

C Hardie

Colours Light grey, dark grey stripe, dark grey stripes on sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  5fCI1 Soft

%zof 13 AYR  Fril7Sep21 5fCL1 Good
30f9 YORK Sat21Aug2l 5fCL1 Good
10f13 THIR  SunlAug2l 5fCL4Md Good
50f11 HAYD Fril6Jul2l  6f CLANv Good

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $19,547
W&P% 14-29

Trainer Mrs J Harrington
Jockey S Foley 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 4 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))5 9  11/1 Head Mistress 09-00 st-lbs 3.50L 0:59.42

st-Ibs

09-|(t))4 24 28/1 Sacred Bridge 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:12.01

st-Ibs

09-|(t))5 1 100/1 Go Bears Go 09-05 st-Ibs 11.25L 1:12.8

st-Ibs

09-03 22 33/1 Chipotle 09-03 st-lbs 5.50L 0:59.78

st-Ibs
Trainer J Ryan Barrier 10
Jockey A Kirby 127.0kg Prizemoney $12,009

Win Range 1207m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09]%1 10 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-bs L
st-lbs
09]%1 9/1 Wings Of War 09-01 st-lbs 4.25L 1:12.4
st-lbs
09]%5 9 evens Manaccan 09-05 st-lbs 4.50L 1:12.12
st-lbs
09]%2 8  6/1 Maglev 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:12.71
st-lbs
09-05 6 10/3 Red Power 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.51
st-lbs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 7
Jockey David Egan 127.0kg Prizemoney $42,181

Win Range 1006m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Egan 09-01 7 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L

R Dawson ggl(l)); 3 15/2 Vertiginous 08-12 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:56.89

D Egan ggl(l))g 2 9/1 Attagirl 08-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 0:58.59

D Egan 35%); 4 5/2 Mitbaahy 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L 0:59.07

E J Walsh (E%F)E 9/2 Global Wisdom 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:14.56
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2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Paella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs T Marnane

Colours Yellow, black cross of lorraine, striped sleeves

Race Details Track

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  5fCll Soft

éllzof 11 DONC Fri10Sep21 5fCL1 Good

50f11 PARI  Thu2Sep21 5fCL Good

50f8 SAIN  Thu19Aug2l 5f102y CLMd

40f 7 DEAU Sat7Aug2l 5fCL Soft
I3 TWILIGHT JET

2 year old b unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam My Lucky Liz

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael O'callaghan

Colours Dark blue, red epaulets, red cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track

1of12 NEWM Fri80ct21  5fCll Soft

50f10 NEWM Sat25Sep21 6f CL1 Good

30f4 DONC Sat11Sep2l 7fCLl Soft

30f11 YORK Fri20Aug2l 6fCL1 Good

60f8 CURR Sun8Aug2l 6fCLL Soft
UP ABOVE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam How High The Sky
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael O'callaghan

Colours DARK BLUE, RED epaulets, WHITE cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  5fCI1 Soft

%zof 11 DONC Fri10Sep21 5fCL1 Good
1of14 NAVA Sat 28Aug2l 5fCLMd Good
40f9 NAAS Sat3jul2l  6fCL Good
30f11 CURR Fri25Jun2l  6f CLMd Good

Trainer F Guyader Barrier 9

Jockey Tom Marquand 127.0kg Prizemoney $11,304

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7:0-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand O9-|(t))1 9 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Doyle O9-|(t))1 11 40/1 Caturra 09-01 st-Ibs 1.00L 0:58.58
st-Ibs
M Guyon 08]%)3 Corazon 08-10 st-lbs 1.50L 0:00.36
st-Ibs
T Bachelot 09-|(t))2 Regalien 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:06.86
st-Ibs
T Bachelot 09-01 Twilieght Gleaming 08-11 st-lbs 7.75L
st-Ibs 0:00.8
Trainer M 0'Callaghan Barrier 2
Jockey L F Roche 127.0kg Prizemoney $90,428
Win Range 1006m W&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L F Roche 09—|(l))1 2 $3.1 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L F Roche 09—|(l))0 7 28/1 Perfect Power 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.32
st-lbs
L F Roche 09—|(l))0 1 25/1 Bayside Boy 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:27.88
st-lbs
L F Roche 09—|(l))0 1 18/1 Lusail 09-03 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:10.13
st-lbs
L F Roche 09-05 20/1 Ebro River 09-05 st-lbs 5.50L 1:12.16
st-lbs
Trainer M 0'Callaghan Barrier 8
Jockey P J Dobbs 127.0kg Prizemoney $26,788
Win Range 1006m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Dobbs 09-|(l))1 8 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L F Roche 09-|(l))1 5 40/1 Caturra 09-01 st-Ibs 3.25L 0:58.58
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09-|(l))4 5 5/1 Up Above 09-04 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:02.03
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09-|(l))2 9  3/1 Hadman 09-08 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:12.59
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09-|(l))7 11 17/2 Beauty Inspire 09-07 st-lbs 4.25L 1:14.88
st-Ibs
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e
/" [N FREYABELLA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Crecy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jane Chapple-Hyam

Colours Royal blue, red sash, white sleeves

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $13,901
W&P% 40-60

Trainer Jane Chapple-Hyam
Jockey Robert Tart 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  5fCll Soft R Tart 08-12 1 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L

%ZofS CHEL  Sun 12Sep21 5f CL5Nv Synth R Tart 35'82 1 11/8 Freyabella 09-04 st-lbs L 0:59.32

1of1l CHEL Tue 10Aug2l 5fCL6 Synth R Tart ggl(t)); 3 4/1 Freyabella 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:00.24

22 of 27 ROYA  Wed 16Jun2l 5fCL1 Good D Egan 8}3% 28 250/1 Chipotle 09-03 st-lbs 10.00L 0:59.78

70f8 LING Sat5Jun2l  6f CL5Nv Synth TP Queally é%:oi(z 8  11/2 Ellade 09-04 st-Ibs 13.25L 1:12.75

4% Elcuipep ey s 0 o 67

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Lajatico

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 1 & Mrs E Burke

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Win Range 1006m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f12 NEWM Fri80ct21  5fCll Soft Clee 08#)2 1 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-bs L
st-lbs
40f12 NEWM Sat 25Sep21 6f CLL Good Clee 09]%0 12 100/1 Tenebrism 09-00 st-lbs 4.75L 1:11.
st-lbs
l1of7 BEVE Tue21Sep21l 5fCL5NvNHF Good  Clee 09]%0 1 1/3 Guilded 09-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:03.01
st-lbs
6of 11 PARI  Thu2Sep21 5fCL Good | Mendizabal 08#)0 25/1 Corazon 08-10 st-lbs 1.50L 0:00.36
st-lbs
90f17 NEWB Fri13Aug2l 5f34y CL1 Good  SW Kelly 09]%0 22/1 Tardis 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:01.62
st-lbs
".I.USTRATING Trainer K R Burke Barrier 6
Jockey K Shoemark 124.0kg Prizemoney $54,444
2 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 40-60
Sire Showcasing Dam Maids Causeway
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ gh”k“eOrWLf(‘) s Career 52-0-1 12 Mths6:2-1-1 1stUp1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours GrE; g Firm00-0-0  Good 41-0-1  Soft11-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f12 NEWM Fri80ct2l  5fCll Soft K Shoemark 08]%)2 6 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
60of 12 NEWM Sat25Sep21 6f CL1 Good D Tudhope 09-|(t))0 9  25/1 Tenebrism 09-00 st-lbs 6.75L 1:11.
st-Ibs
30f11 PARI  Thu2Sep21 5fCL Good D Tudhope 08]%)0 2/1 Corazon 08-10 st-lbs 0.25L 0:00.36
st-Ibs
1of7 GOOD Wed 28Jul21 5fCL2 Soft D Tudhope O9-|(t))0 6 2/1lllustrating 09-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:00.14
st-Ibs
70f21 ROYA Wed 16Jun2l 5fCL1 Good D Tudhope O9-|(t))0 9 11/1 Quick Suzy 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:00.01
st-Ibs
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NYMPHADORA

2 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Bewitchment
Breeder Unknown

Owners St Albans Bloodstock Limited
Colours Bronze

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  5fCI1 Soft
%20f7 KEMP  Sat4Sep21  6f CL1 Synth
50f10 YORK Thu 19Aug2l 6fCL1 Good
40f11 GOOD Wed 28Jul21 5fCL1 Soft
110f21 ROYA Wed 16Jun21 5fCL1 Good

j={ [E] PRINCESS SHABNAM

2 year old b unknown

Sire Gregorian Dam Green Vision

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Arashan Ali

Colours White, red hoop and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  5fCll Soft
%zofS CATT  Wed 29Sep21 5f CL5Nv Soft
6of7 KEMP Sat4Sep2l  6fCL1 Synth
1of8 YARM Wed4Aug2l 6f CLSMd Good
20f12 NEWM Thu8Jjul2l  6f CL2Md Good

' FE] TARDIS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Time Test Dam Twizzell

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wood Hall Stud Limited And Partner

Colours Royal blue, white star, royal blue sleeves, white stars and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  5fCI1 Soft

513201‘ 12 SALl  Thu 2Sep21  6fCL1 Good
1of17 NEWB Fri13Aug2l 5f34yCL1 Good
1of14 BATH Tue13Jul2l 5f160y CL5Md Good
30of5 HAYD ThulOJun2l 5fCL4Nv Good

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey R L Moore 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $43,622
W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 08]%)2 5 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P J Dobbs 08]%)2 4 13/2 Eve Lodge 08-12 st-lIbs 5.50L 1:12.58
st-Ibs
J Watson 09-|(t))0 18/1 Zain Claudette 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:10.46
st-Ibs
O Murphy 08]%)2 3 6/1 Armor 09-01 st-lbs 6.25L 0:59.26
st-Ibs
J Watson 09-00 10 12/1 Quick Suzy 09-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:00.01
st-Ibs
Trainer S P C Woods Barrier 12
Jockey B A Curtis 124.0kg Prizemoney $25,909

Win Range 1006m - 1210m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 08#}2 12 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-bs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-05 5  1/3 Princess Shabnam 09-05 st-Ibs 3.25
st-1bs 1:01.24
L Morris 08#}2 3 18/1 Eve Lodge 08-12 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:12.58
st-lbs
D Muscutt 09-00 6  2/1 Princess Shabnam 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L
st-1bs 1:12.05
TMarquand  09-00 1  17/2 Frankella 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:12.1
st-lbs
Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 3
Jockey James Doyle 124.0kg Prizemoney $43,302

Win Range 1037m - 1152m W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Doyle 08-12 3 Twilight Jet 09-01 st-lbs L

O Murphy (%l(l))g 2 3/1 Romantic Time 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:13.55
O Murphy 35%)8 5 11/1 Tardis 09-00 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:01.62

O Murphy 35%)8 1 5/2 Tardis 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:11.28

P J Mcdonald (E%:lllj(z 2 11/8 Devious Angel 09-02 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:00.71
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Race 3 Godolphin Lifetime Care Oh So Sharp Stakes (Fillies' Group 3) 7f

Prize $110,353. 1st $63,618. 2nd $24,119. 3rd $12,071. 4th $6,013. 5th $3,018. 6th $1,514.
For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career
1. Allayaali (IRE) Jim Crowley C Hills 2181 3:2-0-0
2. Banshee (IRE) QOisin Murphy Brian O'Rourke x41343 5:1-0-2
3. Fast Attack (IRE) James Doyle S & E Crisford 1351 3:1-0-1
4. Gifted Gold (IRE) B A Curtis KR Burke x1 1:1-0-0
5. Good American (GB) L Dettori R M Beckett x1 1:1-0-0
1. Misty Ayr (IRE) J Fanning K Dalgleish x9671293 7:1-1-1
8. Pearl Glory (IRE) W Buick K'P De Foy x211 3:2-1-0
9. Perfect News (GB) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 31812 4:2-1-0
10. Rishes Baar (IRE) R L Moore D O'Meara 451 2:1-0-0

Prize
$54,768
$23,642
$13,955

$7,029
$23,084

$24,058
$35,370
$49,365
$10,044

Race 3 Godolphin Lifetime Care Oh So Sharp Stakes (Fillies' Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

UK: 2:25 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:25 am
QLD: 11:25 pm

NT: 10:55 pm

SA: 11:55 pm

WA: 9:25 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

67% 67/% 4 126
20% 60% 5 126
3% 67/% 2 126
100% 100% 7 126
100% 100% 8 126

SCRATCHED
14% 43% 10 126
67% 100% 9 126
5% 75% 1 126
50% 50% 3 126
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" 3 ALLAYAALI

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Faraday Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
20f9  NEWM Fri 80ct21

1of1l DONC Thu 9Sep21
80of9 SAND Thu 22Jul21
1of8

7fCll
6f 111y CL2
7fCL1

DONC Sat5Jun2l  6f 111y CL5Md

" |3 BANSHEE

2 year old b unknown
Sire Iffraaj Dam Reflective
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr B E Nielsen
Colours Black, yellow cap

Race Details
UPL of 9 NEWM

40f6  DONC
1of3 YARM
30f12
40f 12

Frigoct2l  7fCl1
Thu 9Sep21  1ImCL1
Sun 29Aug21l 1mCL4
Wed 11Aug21 7f CL5Nv
Fril6Jul2l  6f CLAMd

B [l FAST ATTACK

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Fort Del Oro

Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Shaikh Nasser Al Khalifa & F Nas
Colours Red, white armlets, striped cap

KEMP
NEWB

Race Details
1of9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCll

3of4 NEWB Fril7Sep2l 7fCL2
5o0f5 DEAU Sat2lAug2l 7fCL
1of11 KEMP Mon 2Aug2l 7f CLANv

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Good

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Synth
Good

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Synth

Trainer C Hills Barrier 4

Jockey Jim Crowley 126.0kg Prizemoney $54,768

Win Range 1309m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(t))0 4 Fast Attack 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-|(t))5 3 9/1 Allayaali 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:18.91
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))0 2 11/1 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs 15.00L 1:28.17
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-00 9 15/2 Allayaali 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:21.54
st-Ibs
Trainer Brian O'Rourke Barrier 5
Jockey Oisin Murphy 126.0kg Prizemoney $23,642
Win Range 1612m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 09]%0 5 Fast Attack 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
O Murphy 09]%0 3 40/1 Inspiral 09-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:37.47
st-lbs
R Dawson 09]%2 1 6/4 Banshee 09-02 st-lbs 2.00L 1:38.86
st-lbs
R Dawson 09]%0 5 12/1 Tinderbox 09-00 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:27.95
st-lbs
L Dettori 09-00 4  9/4 Intelligentsia 09-00 st-lbs 4.75L 1:12.86
st-lbs
Trainer S & E Crisford Barrier 2
Jockey James Doyle 126.0kg Prizemoney $13,955
Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-|(l))0 2 $10 Fast Attack 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(l))1 3 6/1 Heredia 08-12 st-lbs 0.25L 1:26.67
st-Ibs
C Soumillon 08-”1)1 2/1 Accakaba 08-11 st-lbs 7.25L 1:24.73
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(l))0 7 6/4 Fast Attack 09-00 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:28.07
st-Ibs
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4

'/° A GIFTED GOLD

T 2year old ch unknown
Sire Galileo Gold Dam Flare Of Firelight
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Carl Waters & Mrs E Burke

Colours Aquamarine, dark blue sash, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCl1 Soft
1of8 NEWC Mon 6Sep21 7f CL5Md Synth

/&’ B 600D AMERICAN

2 year old b unknown

Sire American Pharoah Dam Parvaneh
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andrew Rosen

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 7
Jockey B A Curtis 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,029
Win Range 1421m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))0 7 Fast Attack 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-00 4 12/1 Gifted Gold 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:29.48
st-Ibs
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 8
Jockey L Dettori 126.0kg Prizemoney $23,084

Colours Neon pink, green diabolo, striped sleeves, pink cap, green visor

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCll Soft
1of9 SALl  Thu2Sep21 7fCL2Md Good
5 A MISTY AYR
~ 2year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam Rasana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing IIl & Partner

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCI1 Soft
90f14 AYR  Sat18Sep2l 6fCLL Good
60f12 SALI  Thu2Sep21 6fCLL Good
70f10 YORK Thu 19Aug21 6fCL1 Good
1of3  HAMI Thu15Jul2l 5f CLANv Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cotai Glory Dam Oatmeal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Team Valor LLC & Gary Barber

Colours Emerald green, red chevron, red cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 9 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCll Soft
20f12 SALl  Thu2Sep21 6fCLL Good
1of7 SALl  Fri20Aug2l 6f CL4Nv Good
lof5 LING Wed14Jul21 6f CL5Nv Soft

Win Range 1402m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09]%0 8 Fast Attack 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R Hornby 09]%0 4 11/2 Good American 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:29.52
st-lbs
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 10
Jockey J Fanning 126.0kg Prizemoney $24,058
Win Range 1012m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09-|(t))0 10 Fast Attack 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09-|(t))0 10 18/1 Nazanin 09-00 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:11.83
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09-|(t))0 12 25/1 Romantic Time 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:13.55
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez O9-|(t))0 40/1 Zain Claudette 09-00 st-lbs 6.75L 1:10.46
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-00 1  1/8 Misty Ayr09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:59.52
st-Ibs
Trainer K P De Foy Barrier 9
Jockey W Buick 126.0kg Prizemoney $35,370
Win Range 1207m W&P% 67-100
Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|([))0 9 Fast Attack 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Muscutt 09-|([))0 3 9/2 Romantic Time 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:13.55
st-Ibs
D Muscutt 09-|(l))0 1 7/2 Pearl Glory 09-00 st-lbs 0.20L 1:16.73
st-Ibs
D Muscutt 09-|([))0 5 7/2 Pearl Glory 09-00 st-lbs L 1:13.73
st-Ibs
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P
'

| [EN PERFECT NEWS

2 year old b unknown
Sire Frankel Dam Besharah
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $49,365
W&P% 50-75

Trainer W J Haggas
Jockey Tom Marquand 126.0kg
Win Range 1172m - 1408m

Owners Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum :a ree[; g :(2)—[1)—0 22 Nclltz'szS:lel—l :stﬂUOp'Ol:OO—Ol 0 ﬁnd UPO:_[(:)l(_)O(_)O
Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, yellow cap irm Y:U-U- 000 %.2-1- oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCl1 Soft T Marquand 09-|(t))0 1 Fast Attack 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
1of1l NEWM Sat25Sep21 7fCL2 Good T Marquand 09-|(t))6 8  6/1 Perfect News 09-06 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:26.09
st-lbs
8of 12 SALl  Thu2Sep21 6fCL1 Good T Marquand 09-|(t))0 10 10/1 Romantic Time 09-00 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:13.55
st-lbs
1of11 CARL Wed 18Aug21 5f 182y CL5Md Good  CFallon 09-|(t))0 6 evens Perfect News 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:11.53
st-lbs
20f8 YARM Wed 4Aug21 6f CL5Md Good L Jones 09-|(t))0 5 5/11Plr2ir(1)(5:ess Shabnam 09-00 st-Ibs 1.75L
st-lbs 12,
/ “Q RISHES BAAR Trainer D O'Meara Barrier 3
g e Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $10,044

2 year old gr unknown
Sire El Kabeir Dam Preobrajenska
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m W&P% 50-50

: . Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Ontoawinner, A Finneran & R Porter Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap irm U:U-U- 00d £.1-U- 0Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f9 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fClL Soft R L Moore 09]%0 3 Fast Attack 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
50f14 AYR  Sat18Sep2l 6f CL1 Good  J Watson 09]%0 13 18/1 Nazanin 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:11.83
st-lbs
1of8 HAYD Fri3Sep2l  6f CLANv Good D Tudhope 09]%0 8  28/1 Rishes Baar 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:10.84
st-lbs
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Race 4 Godolphin Stud & Stable Staff Awards Challenge Stakes (Group

2) 7f

Prize $221,807. 1st $127,237. 2nd $48,238. 3rd $24,142. 4th $12,026. 5th $6,776. 6th $3,388. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:00 am
NT: 11:30 pm

SA:12:30 am

WA: 10:00 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Al Suhail (GB) W Buick C Appleby 13163s03s1 12:3-2-4  $108,761 25% 75% 2 129
2. D'bai (IRE) James Doyle C Appleby x229512523 38:8-9-5  $795170 21% 58% 8 129
3. Garrus (IRE) L Dettori C Hills x71852421s 18:6-3-2  $168215 33% 61% 7 129
4. Safe Voyage (IRE) Jason Hart JJQuinn 4581805031 35:13-2-4  $934,953 37% 54% 1 129
5. Chindit (IRE) P J Dobbs R Hannon 3455551591 9:4-0-0  $158658 44% 44% 5 127
6. Horoscope (IRE) R L Moore AP O'Brien x310103371 11:3-1-3 $73190 27% 64% 9 127
1. Double Or Bubble (IRE) Jack Mitchell C FWall x22129s1s1 9:4-4-0  $182301 44% 89% 4 126
8. Jouska (GB) S Foley H Candy X664266s01 16:2-2-1 $96,760 13% 31% 6 126
9. With Thanks (IRE) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 2155775121 9:4-2-0  $152372 44% 67% 3 126

Race 4 Godolphin Stud & Stable Staff Awards Challenge Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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AL SUHAIL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Shirocco Star
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details
10f9 NEWM Fri 80ct21

30f 15
1of3
60of 10
30f9

7fCll
7fCL1
7fCL3
7fCL1
ImCLL

NEWB  Fri 17Sep21
HAYD Thu 2Sep21
NEWB Sat 14Aug21
ASCO  Sat10Jul21

o/ 1
B 0'BAI
7 year old b unknown
Sire Dubawi Dam Savannah Belle
Breeder Lodge Park Stud
Owners Godolphin
Colours royal blue, white cap

Race Details
UPL of 9 NEWM

20f 15
20f6
90f10
1of11

Fri 80ct21
Fri 17Sep21
Sat 11Sep21
Sat 14Aug21
Thu 18Feb21

7tCi
7fCL1
7fCL1
7fCL1
ImCL

NEWB
DONC
NEWB
MEYD

EJ GARRUS

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Queen Of Power
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Susan Roy

Colours Mauve

Race Details
UPL of 9 NEWM Fri 80ct21

70f11
1of12
8of19
50f12

7fCll
6f CL1
DEAU  Sun 29Aug21 6f CL
6f CL1
ROYA Sat19jun2l 6f CL1

HAYD Sat4Sep21

NEWM Sat 10Jul21

Track
Soft

Soft
Good
Good
Soft

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Good
Synth

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer C Appleby Barrier 2

Jockey W Buick 129.0kg Prizemoney $108,761

Win Range 1401m - 1609m W&P% 25-75

Career 12:3-2-4 12 Miths 7:2-0-3  1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 4:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-1-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|(t))3 2 $4 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))2 9 16/5 Silent Escape 08-11 st-lbs 2.25L 1:24.13
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))1 3 2/5 Al Suhail 09-01 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:23.52
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))6 11/4 Sacred 08-11 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:22.99
st-Ibs
P J Dobbs 09-01 10  5/1 Tilsit 09-01 st-lbs 1.75L 1:43.73
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 8
Jockey James Doyle 129.0kg Prizemoney $795,170
Win Range 1400m - 1613m W&P% 21-58
Career 38:8-9-5 12 Mths 7:1-4-0  1st Up 10:2-4-0  2nd Up 7:3-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-6-4  Soft 11:3-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-03 8 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%2 3 8/1Silent Escape 08-11 st-lbs 1.50L 1:24.13
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-04 1 17/2 Glorious Journey 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L
st-1bs 1:26.73
P J Dobbs 09]%9 20/1 Sacred 08-11 st-lbs 9.25L 1:22.99
st-lbs
W Buick 09-00 D'bai 09-00 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:35.94
st-lbs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 7
Jockey L Dettori 129.0kg Prizemoney $168,215
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 33-61
Career 18:6-3-2 12 Mths 9:2-2-0 1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-2-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-|(t))3 7 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))3 25/1 Emaraaty Ana 09-03 st-lbs 3.50L 1:09.1
st-Ibs
| Mendizabal O9-|(t))2 6/1 Garrus 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 1:09.23
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-|(t))6 9  66/1 Starman 09-06 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:10.11
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-03 1 66/1 Dream Of Dreams 09-03 st-lbs 2.75L
st-Ibs 1:14.87
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I} SAFE VOYAGE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Shishangaan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ross Harmon

Colours Maroon, mauve epaulets

Race Details Track

40f9 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fClL Soft

50f9 YORK Sat21Aug2l 7fCL1 Good

80of8 GOOD Tue27Jul2l 7fCL1 Soft

1of8 CHES Sat10Jul2l 7fCL1 Soft

80of9 HAYD Sat29May2l 7f37yCLL Soft
I cHINDIT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Wootton Bassett Dam Always A Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael Pescod

Colours Light blue and black stripes, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

30f9 NEWM Frig80ct21  7fCl1 Soft

40f9 GOOD Sat28Aug2l 1mCL1 Good

50f8 DEAU Sun15Aug2l 1m CL Good

50f13 ROYA Tue15Jun2l 1mCL1 Good

50f14 NEWM Sat1May2l 1mCL1 Good
K3 HoroSCOPE

3 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Inca Wood

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCI1 Soft
30f14 LEOP Sat11Sep2l 1mCL1 Good
1of11 KILL  Thu 19Aug2l 1m Of 30y CL1 Good
13 0f 18 GALW Tue 27Jul2l  1m 0f 123y CLHcp Soft
l1of5 KILL  Mon 12Jul21 1m 0f 20y CL Soft

Jockey
J Hart

J Hart
J Hart
J Hart
J Hart

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $934,953
W&P% 37-54

Trainer J J Quinn
Jockey Jason Hart 129.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1609m

Career 35:13-2-4 12 Mths 8:1-0-1  1st Up 10:4-1-0  2nd Up 6:4-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-0-1  Soft 15:7-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-2
Jockey 21:7-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 1 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))6 2 16/1 Space Blues 09-06 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:22.6

st-Ibs

O9-|(t))3 3 5/1Kinross 09-03 st-lbs 11.75L 1:31.02

st-Ibs

O9-|(t))5 4 15/8 Safe Voyage 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:25.31

st-Ibs

09-05 2 11/2 Kinross 09-00 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:30.62

st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 5
Jockey P J Dobbs 127.0kg Prizemoney $158,658
Win Range 1408m - 1414m W&P% 44-44
Career 9:4-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Dobbs 09—|(l))1 5 Al Suhail 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-1bs
P J Dobbs 08]%)2 3 16/5 Lavender's Blue 09-01 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:36.21
st-1bs
P J Dobbs 08]%)2 40/1 Palace Pier 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:35.96
st-1bs
P J Dobbs 09—|(l))0 8  11/2 Poetic Flare 09-00 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:37.4
st-1bs
P J Dobbs 09-00 14 12/1 Poetic Flare 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:35.69
st-Ibs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 9
Jockey R L Moore 127.0kg Prizemoney $73,190
Win Range 1408m - 1637m We&P% 27-64
Career 11:3-1-3 12 Mths 12:3-1-3 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-1
Jockey 7:1-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R L Moore 09-01 9 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L

R L Moore gglgg 14 11/1 Real Appeal 09-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:41.23

E J Mcnamara ggl(l)); 10/1 Horoscope 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:40.55

J A Heffernan 3385 8/1 Sirjack Thomas 08-13 st-Ibs 14.25L 1:49.77
E J Mcnamara (E%:(Eé 4 15/8 Horoscope 09-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:43.85
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DOUBLE OR BUBBLE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Mango Lady
Breeder Unknown

Trainer C F Wall
Jockey Jack Mitchell 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $182,301
W&P% 44-89

Owners Mr S Fustok Career 9:4-4-0 12 Mths 7:2-3-0  1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Colours Terracotta, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 7:3-3-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCI1 Soft  J Mitchell 09-|(t))0 4 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f12 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7fCL1 Good  J Mitchell 09-|(t))2 7 10/3 Just Beautiful 08-12 st-lbs 0.20L 1:22.75
st-lbs
20f6  GOOD Sun29Aug2l 7fCL1 Good  J Mitchell 09-|(t))0 4 85/40 Toro Strike 09-03 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:23.62
st-lbs
10f12 PONT Sun15Aug2l 6fCL1 Good  J Mitchell 09-|(t))2 2 5/41Dl(531;;)Ie Or Bubble 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L
st-lbs 15,
20f8 CHEL Sun4jul2l  7fCL1 Synth  J Mitchell 09-00 1 7/4 Hizghﬁeld Princess 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-Ibs 1:27.69
0 n Trainer H Candy Barrier 6
JOUSKA Jockey S Foley 126.0kg Prizemoney $96,760
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1015m - 1207m W&P% 13-31
Sire Cable Bay Dam Quiet Protest
grﬁﬁgfsrl\lj?llngvavas Career162-2-1 12 Mths 91-1-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Grey, white epaulets, white and grey halved sleeves, maroon cap, white Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
star Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  7fCI1 Soft S Foley 09-|(t))0 6 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
60of 10 SAND Sat21Aug2l 1mCL1 Good L Pearson 09-|(t))4 2 25/1 Saffron Beach 08-12 st-lbs 4.75L 1:42.73
st-Ibs
60of12 GOOD Wed 28Jul21 7fCL1 Soft R Hornby 09-|(t))3 14 40/1 Last Empire 09-03 st-lbs 4.00L 1:30.77
st-Ibs
4of6 PONT Tue6bul2l 1ImCL1 Soft G Lee 09-|(t))0 3 6/1 Lights On 09-00 st-Ibs 18.50L 1:46.22
st-Ibs
20f11 MUSS Satbjun2l  7f33yClLl Good G lee 09-|(t))4 1 9/1 Just Beautiful 08-05 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:25.29
st-lbs
0 Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 3
) n WITH THANKS Jockey Tom Marquand 126.0kg Prizemoney $152,372
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1408m - 1414m W&P% 44-67
Sire Camacho Dam Thanks
Breeder Unknown A9 9.9 q1.1. 9.
Owners Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum (Fia ree(; 3 g (2) 0 22 N(Iit|11,507'12 02 0 ;stﬂU£14.0101 0 ﬁnd Up4.33.21000
Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, yellow cap frm D007 ood 14=1- oft 3.4 cavy %.3-1-
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f9 NEWM Fri80ct21  7fCl1 Soft T Marquand 09—|(l))0 3 Al Suhail 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
1of14 ASCO Sat20ct2l  7fCLl Soft T Marquand 09—|(l))0 12 7/2 With Thanks 09-00 st-lbs 0.20L 1:29.15
st-Ibs
50f15 NEWB Fri17Sep2l 7fCL1 Soft T Marquand 08]%)1 28/1 Silent Escape 08-11 st-lbs 4.00L 1:24.13
st-Ibs
70f8 CHEL Sun4jul2l  7fCL1 Synth T Marquand 09—|(l))0 2 4/11I-;izg6hgﬁeld Princess 09-00 st-Ibs 8.50L
st-Ibs 22,
70f9 HAYD Sat29May21 7f37y CLL Soft T Marquand 09—|(l))0 4 5/1 Kinross 09-00 st-lbs 7.00L 1:30.62
st-Ibs
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Race 5 bet365 Fillies' Mile (Group 1) 1m
Prize §919,611. Ist $530,153. 2nd $200,993. 3rd $100,590. 4th $50,108. 5th $25,147. 6th $12,620

For: 2YO only.
Horse Jockey
1. Bouquet (GB) R Havlin
2. Cachet (IRE) James Doyle
3. Concert Hall (IRE) R L Moore
4, Inspiral (GB) L Dettori

5. Magical Lagoon (IRE) S Foley
6. Majestic Glory (GB) David Probert
7. Mise En Scene (GB) QOisin Murphy

8. Prosperous Voyage Rob Hornby
(IRE)

9. Wild Beauty (GB) W Buick

Race 5 bet365 Fillies' Mile (Group 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Trainer

J &T Gosden

G Boughey

AP O'Brien

J & T Gosden
Mrs J Harrington
A M Balding

J Ferguson

R M Beckett

C Appleby

Last 10
x13
3273351
x14712
1111
x14
x61126
411
223214

x122116

Career
2:1-0-1
6:1-1-2
5:2-1-0
3:3-0-0
2:1-0-0
5:2-1-0
2:2-0-0
51-2-1

6:3-2-0

Prize
$12,969
$60,858
$92,712

$171,990
$64,461
$79,130
$70,994
$66,003

$57,278

UK: 3:35 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:35 am
QLD: 12:35 am

NT: 12:05 am

SA: 1:05 am

WA: 10:35 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

50% 100% 5
17% 67% 9
40% 60% 3
100% 100% 8
50% 50% 6
40% 60% 1
100% 100% 2
20% 80% 7

50% 83% 4
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MM 1 Bouquer

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Bound

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lordship Stud

Colours Dark blue and pink stripes, pink sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m (il Soft
1of8 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  1m CL4Nv Good
30f9 NEWM Sat10Jul2l  7f CL3Md Good
. o A CACHET

2 year old b unknown

Sire Aclaim Dam Poyle Sophie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere T'bred Racing - Wild Flower

Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap
Race Details Track
30f9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1mdCi1 Soft
20f9  NEWM Fri 24Sep21  7fCL1 Good
70f9 PARl  Thu9Sep21 1ImCL Soft
30f6 ASCO Sat24Jul2l  7fCL1 Good
30f15 NEWM Sat26Jun2l 6f CL1 Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Was

Breeder Unknown

Owners D Smith,mrs J Magnier,m Tabor,westerbe

Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap
Race Details Track
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m (Il Soft
10of9 CURR Sun26Sep21 7fCL1 Good
40f8 CURR Sun12Sep21 7fCL1 Good
70f8 CURR Sat2lAug2l 7fCL1 Soft
10f10 CURR Sun18jul2l 7f CLMd Good

Jockey
R Havlin

R Havlin
G Cox

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey R Havlin 126.0kg
Win Range 1603m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $12,969
W&P% 50-100

Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 5 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))0 8  6/5 Bouquet 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:43.15

st-Ibs

09-00 10 18/1 Ardbraccan 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:26.9

st-Ibs
Trainer G Boughey Barrier 9
Jockey James Doyle 126.0kg Prizemoney $60,858

Win Range 1207m We&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-00 9 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%0 3 9/1 Hello You 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:23.12
st-lbs
T Bachelot 09]%1 7/1 Fleur D'iris 09-01 st-lbs 5.75L 1:40.43
st-lbs
R L Moore 08#}2 2 3/1 New Science 09-03 st-lbs 1.75L 1:28.06
st-lbs
N Currie 09-00 2 3/1 System 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:11.91
st-lbs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 3
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $92,712

Win Range 1408m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(l))0 3 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J A Heffernan 09-|(l))2 7 9/2 Concert Hall 09-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:26.7
st-Ibs
J A Heffernan 09-|(l))2 6 33/1 Discoveries 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:27.1
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(l))2 4/1 Agartha 09-02 st-lbs 12.25L 1:27.49
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(l))2 8  11/8 Concert Hall 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:27.68
st-Ibs
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I INSPIRAL

2 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Starscope

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

1of9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  ImCIl Soft L Dettori
1of6 DONC Thu9Sep2l 1mClL1 Good L Dettori
10of9 SAND Thu22Jul2l 7fCL1 Good L Dettori
1of8 NEWM Sat26Jun2l 7fCL4Md Good R Havlin

. |H MAGICAL LAGOON

2 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Night Lagoon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Zhang Yuesheng

Colours Emerald green, emerald green and white check sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m(l1 Soft S Foley
1of7 CURR Fri27Aug2l 1mCL1 Good S Foley
40f14 NAAS Mon 2Aug21l 1m CLMd Good S Foley

K3 MAJESTIC GLORY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Bella Nouf

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Doreen Tabor

Colours Black, white disc, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m (Il Soft D Probert
60f9 NEWM Fri24Sep21 7fCL1 Good R L Moore
1of10 NEWM Sat7Aug2l  7fCL1 Good D Probert
10of9 NEWM Fri30jul2l  6f CLANv Good  H Turner
20f12 NEWB Fril6jul2l  6f CL4AMd Good O Murphy

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey L Dettori 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 3:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:3-0-0

Wgt
09-00
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs

Trainer Mrs J Harrington
Jockey S Foley 126.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0

Wgt
09-00
st-lbs
09-02
st-lbs
09-02
st-lbs

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0

Wgt
09-00
st-Ibs
09-00
st-lbs
09-00
st-Ibs
08-11
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $171,990
W&P% 100-100

12 Mths 4:4-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
8  $1.8 Inspiral 09-00 st-Ibs L
5 2/9 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs 3.75L 1:37.47
3 evens Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs 3.50L 1:28.17
3 2/1Inspiral 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:27.09
Barrier 6
Prizemoney $64,461

W&P% 50-50

12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
6 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L
1 9/2 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L 1:41.69
4 11/5 Albula 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 1:42.97
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $79,130

W&P% 40-60

12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
1 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L

7 9/4 Hello You 09-00 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:23.12
11 5/1 Majestic Glory 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:25.83
1 11/8 Majestic Glory 08-11 st-lbs 1.25L 1:12.4

5  7/2 Intelligentsia 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:12.86
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MISE EN SCENE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Gadfly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track
40of9 NEWM Fri80ct2l 1Imdll Soft

10of9 GOOD Sat28Aug2l 7fCL1 Good
lof6  HAYD Fri 2Jul21 7f CL5Nv Good

" |E}l PROSPEROUS VOYAGE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Seatone
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Chan & Mr A Rosen

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $70,994
W&P% 100-100

Trainer J Ferguson
Jockey Oisin Murphy 126.0kg
Win Range 1401m - 1408m

Career 2:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 09-|(t))0 2 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))0 2 7/1 Mise En Scene 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:25.3
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-00 5  5/2 Mise En Scene 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:29.92
st-Ibs
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 7
Jockey Rob Hornby 126.0kg Prizemoney $66,003

Colours Mauve, gold chevron, white sleeves, purple stars, white cap, purple star

Race Details Track
20f9  NEWM Fri80ct2l  1mCl1 Soft
20f6  DONC Thu9Sep21 1mCL1 Good
30f9 GOOD Sat28Aug2l 7fCL1 Good
20f7 CHES SunlAug2l 7fCL4Nv Soft
lof7 EPSO Thu15Jul21 7f CLAMd Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Tulips

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
UPLof 9 NEWM Fri80ct21  1mCll Soft
10f10 WOOD Sun19Sep21 1mCL Good
20f10 NEWM Sat7Aug2l  7fCL1 Good
20f9  SAND Thu22jul21 7fCL1 Good
l1of 7 NEWB Tue22Jun2l 7fCL4Nv Soft

Win Range 1411m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 09-00 7 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Hornby 09]%0 1 15/2 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs 3.75L 1:37.47
st-lbs
R Hornby 09]%0 6 9/1 Mise En Scene 09-00 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:25.3
st-lbs
R Hornby 09]%3 7 7/2 Nuance 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:27.7
st-lbs
R Hornby 09]%0 7 11/4 Prosperous Voyage 09-00 st-lbs L 1:25.8
st-lbs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 4
Jockey W Buick 126.0kg Prizemoney $57,278
Win Range 1207m - 1609m W&P% 50-83
Career 6:3-2-0 12 Mths 7:3-2-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|(l))0 4 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori 08-|(l))9 7/5 Wild Beauty 08-09 st-lbs 2.25L 1:35.08
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))0 5  5/2 Majestic Glory 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:25.83
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))0 9  11/4 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs 3.50L 1:28.17
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))6 8  4/9 Wild Beauty 09-06 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:27.59
st-Ibs
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Race 6 bet365 Old Rowley Cup Handicap (Heritage Handicap) 1m 4f

UK: 4:10 pm

Prize $219,608. 1st $115,637. 2nd $54,229. 3rd $27,126. 4th $13,552. 5th $6,035. 6th $3,029.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Siskany (GB)
2. Injazati (IRE)
3. Moshaawer (GB)

4. Juan De Montalban
(IRE)

5. Boltaway (GB)

6. Marshall Plan (GB)

7. State Of Bliss (IRE)

8. Southern Voyage (FR)
9. Stay Well (GB)

10. Tribal Art (IRE)

11. Love Is Golden (IRE)
12. Candleford (IRE)

13. Farhan (IRE)

14. True Courage (GB)
15. Spirit Mixer (GB)

Race 6 bet365 Old Rowley Cup Handicap (Heritage Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

W Buick
James Doyle
Jim Crowley
Jack Mitchell

Oisin Murphy

L Dettori

J Fanning

K Shoemark
George Rooke (a3)
David Probert

B A Curtis

A J Farragher (a5)
David Egan
Hayley Turner
Josephine Gordon

Trainer
C Appleby
C Fellowes
R Varian
D O'Meara

R Charlton

J & T Gosden
M Johnston
A Watson

H Morrison
M Johnston
M Johnston
W J Haggas
J Butler

M LW Bell
A M Balding

Last 10
152411515
x11133
x2311s3
x74s215134

4131114s75
x2038213
x436012223
x11142
x014051s2
x611751s7
x24215521s
321555
2225425133
x3011128s0
x21712334s

Career
6:3-1-0
5:3-0-2
5:2-1-2
7:2-1-1

8:4-0-1
7:1-2-2
13:2-4-3
5:3-1-0
7:2-1-0
7:3-0-0
12:3-3-0
4:1-1-0
9:1-4-2
10:3-1-1
11:2-2-2

Prize
$46,104
$65,891
$80,853
$30,361

$44,321
$28,437
$78,927
$32,827
$30,407
$27,737
$55,985
$40,657
$27,237
$34,051
$28,816

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:10 am

W%
50%
60%
40%
29%

50%
14%
15%
60%
29%
43%
25%
25%
11%
30%
18%

QLD: 1:10 am
NT: 12:40 am

SA: 1:40 am
WA: 11:10 pm

P% Bar Wgt
67% 4 133
100% 5 128
100% 12 128
57% 2 125
63% 6 123
Nn% 7 122
69% 15 121
80% 10 119
43% 11 118
43% 13 118
50% 1 118
50% 3 115
78% 8 113
50% 14 112
5% 9 112
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SISKANY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Halay
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours royal blue, white cap

Race Details
1of15 NEWM Fri 80ct21

20f13
4 of 17
1of4
1of9

1m 4f Cl2hep
GOOD Wed 28Jul21  1m 4f CL2Hcp
ROYA Thu17Jun2l 1m 4f CL2Hcp
SAND  Thu 20May21 1m 2f CL3Hcp
WIND  Mon 19Apr21 1m 2f CL5Nv

B INJAZATI

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Mathanora
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mohamed Obaida

Colours Royal blue, red epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
UPLof NEWM
15
10f10
1of5
1of12

30f12

Fri 80ct21
Sat 18Sep21
Fri 20Aug21
Thu 24Jun21
Thu 27May21

1m 4f Cl2hep

1m 2f CL2Hcp

1m 2f 42y CL4Hcp
1m 2f 50y CL5Nv
1m 1f CL5Md

NEWB
NEWC
NOTT
CARL

" [EJ MOSHAAWER

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Hadaatha

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp

%Sof 22 YORK Sat21Aug2l 1m 5f188y CL2Hcp
30f6 NEWC Sat24Jul2l  1m 4f 98y CL3Hcp
1of11 DONC Fri2Jul21 1m 3f 197y CL4Nv
1of8 KEMP Wed9Jun2l 1m 3fCL5Nv

Track
Soft

Soft
Good
Soft
Good

Track
Soft

Good
Synth
Good
Soft

Track
Soft

Good
Synth
Good
Synth

Trainer C Appleby Barrier 4
Jockey W Buick 133.0kg Prizemoney $46,104
Win Range 1609m - 2414m W&P% 50-67
Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|(t))7 4 $4.7 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))7 3 10/3 Nagano 09-03 st-lbs 0.75L 2:44.04
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))3 10 15/2 Surefire 08-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:32.39
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))3 5  6/4 Siskany 09-03 st-lbs 3.25L 2:21.18
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-09 2 7/4 Siskany 09-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:08.84
st-lbs
Trainer C Fellowes Barrier 5
Jockey James Doyle 128.0kg Prizemoney $65,891
Win Range 2012m - 2057m W&P% 60-100
Career 5:3-0-2 12 Mths 6:3-0-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-02 5 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 08]%8 5 9/2 Injazati 08-08 st-lbs 2.00L 2:07.13
st-lbs
J Garritty 09]%7 4 6/4 Injazati 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L 2:11.5
st-lbs
L Steward 09]%2 3 6/4 Injazati 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 2:11.75
st-lbs
P J Mcdonald 09]%1 12 8/13 Noble Crusade 09-01 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:03.92
st-Ibs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 12
Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg Prizemoney $80,853
Win Range 2212m - 2393m W&P% 40-100
Career 5:2-1-2 12 Mths 6:2-1-2  1stUp 221-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(l))2 12 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-|(l))4 17 17/2 Valley Forge 08-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:56.5
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-|(l))7 2 6/4 Hasty Sailor 09-05 st-lbs 2.25L 2:48.36
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-|(l))8 1 9/4 Moshaawer 09-08 st-lbs 1.25L 2:30.51
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(l))2 5  1/4 Moshaawer 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:28.14
st-Ibs
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J={" I JUAN DE MONTALBAN

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Lope De Vega Dam Abilene
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah
Colours White, gold braid, green sleeves, green cap with gold tassel

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft
15
70f10 AYR  Sat18Sep2l 1m2fCL1 Good
40of 5 GOOD Sat28Aug2l 1m 6fCLL Good
20f14 CAPA  Sun23May2l 1m3fCL Good
l1of5 SAND Fri23Apr2l  1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
f (@
V4 Bl BoLTAWAY
7 3year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Proviso

Breeder Unknown

Owners Juddmonte

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves
Race Details Track
40f15 NEWM Fri80ct21  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft
lof6  NEWM Thu 23Sep21 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good
30f4 PONT Sun15Aug2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
lof5 YARM Wed 7Jul2l  1m 3f 104y CL4Hcp Good
l1of5 REDC Fril8Jun2l  1m 2f CL4Hcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Manaboo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft
15
20f6  YARM Thu 16Sep21 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
210f22 YORK Sat21Aug2l 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Good
30f12 NEWC Thu29Jul2l  1m 4f 98y CL3Hcp Synth
80f17 ROYA Thu17Jun2l 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $30,361
W&P% 29-57

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey Jack Mitchell 125.0kg
Win Range 1821m - 2002m

Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Mitchell 08]%)3 2 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Watson 08]%)2 20/1 Maydanny 09-03 st-lbs 8.25L 2:06.93
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-|(t))2 4 10/1 Dancing King 09-02 st-lbs 12.75L 3:01.62
st-Ibs
A Sanna 09-|(t))1 7/2 Tokyo Gold 09-01 st-lbs 4.00L 2:14.9
st-Ibs
O Murphy 08-12 2 3/1 Juan De Montalban 08-12 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-Ibs 2:13.48
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 6
Jockey Oisin Murphy 123.0kg Prizemoney $44,321
Win Range 2013m - 2414m W&P% 50-63
Career 8:4-0-1 12 Mths 9:4-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:4-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 08#}1 6 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 08#)3 6  2/1 Boltaway 08-13 st-lbs 2.75L 2:29.63
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09]%3 5 evens Dash Of Spice 09-12 st-Ibs 6.25L 2:38.77
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09]%1 4 10/11 Boltaway 09-01 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:25.48
st-lbs
P Mulrennan  09-06 3 5/4 Boltaway 09-06 st-lbs L 2:05.52
st-Ibs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 7
Jockey L Dettori 122.0kg Prizemoney $28,437
Win Range 2461m W&P% 14-71
Career 7:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 08-”1)0 7 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))2 1 10/3 Pleasant Man 09-04 st-lbs 0.20L 3:08.06
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(l))3 4 12/1 Valley Forge 08-08 st-lbs L 2:56.5
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(l))0 9 6/4 Pearl Beach 08-13 st-lbs 0.75L 2:41.47
st-Ibs
R Havlin 08-”1)1 8  16/1 Surefire 08-09 st-Ibs 4.00L 2:32.39
st-Ibs

Newmarket | Page 25



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

'@ " [l STATE OF BLISS

- 3 year old b unknown
Sire Gleneagles Dam Crystal Valkyrie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Barbara & Alick Richmond
Colours Pink, red disc, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft
15
40of 5 HAYD Sat25Sep2l 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
30f6 CHES Fri10Sep2l  1m 4f 63y CL3Hcp Soft
60f 10 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good
13 0of 15 YORK  Fri 20Aug21  1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Wootton Bassett Dam Blue Blue Sea

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft
15
lof6 THIR Sat4Sep2l  1m4f CL3Hcp Good
lof4 ASCO Sat24Jul2l  1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
1of8 REDC Fril8Jun21  1m 2f CL5Nv Good
40f13 NEWM Fri14May21 1m CL4Nv Soft

/ L J

¥ STAY WELL

- "~ 3year old b unknown
Sire Iffraaj Dam Sweeping Up
Breeder Unknown
Owners Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Colours Yellow, royal blue cross of lorraine, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft
%(5) of 10 ASCO  Sat4Sep2l  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good
l1of6 SALl  Thu12Aug2l 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
40f8 SAND Wed 21Jul21 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
14 of 14 ROYA Sat19Jun21 1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $78,927
W&P% 15-69

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey J Fanning 121.0kg
Win Range 1524m - 2406m

Career 13:2-4-3 12 Mths 12:1-4-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-2 Soft 41-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-4-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 08-|(t))9 15 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote  08-11 2 3/1 Summer's Knight 08-08 st-lbs 14.50L
st-Ibs 3:00.04
F Norton 09-07 5 11/81t's Good To Laugh 09-13 st-lbs 6.00L
st-Ibs 2:43.83
N Currie 09-|(t))1 10  18/1 Chalk Stream 09-03 st-lbs 11.75L 2:31.83
st-Ibs
N Currie 08-04 18  9/1 Sam Cooke 08-10 st-Ibs 9.50L 2:30.25
st-Ibs
Trainer A Watson Barrier 10
Jockey K Shoemark 119.0kg Prizemoney $32,827
Win Range 2013m - 2421m W&P% 60-80
Career 5:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Shoemark 08]%7 10 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K Shoemark  09-04 5  3/1 Southern Voyage 09-04 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs 2365
D Tudhope ~ 09-07 4  2/1 Southern Voyage 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L
st-1bs 2:35.36
P Mulrennan 09]%2 2 5/4 Southern Voyage 09-02 st-lbs L 2:05.42
st-lbs
K Shoemark  09-02 2  11/1 Derab 09-02 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:38.85
st-Ibs
Trainer H Morrison Barrier 11
Jockey George Rooke 118.0kg Prizemoney $30,407

Win Range 2012m - 2419m W&P% 29-43

Career 7:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 221-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

G Rooke 08-06 11 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L

R Hornby 3}3”1)5 1 16/1 Chalk Stream 09-03 st-lbs 19.50L 2:31.83
W Buick 35”1)8 3 10/1 Stay Well 09-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:40.59

O Murphy (%l(l))g 3 4/1 Just Fine 09-07 st-lbs 6.75L 2:09.67

T Marquand (E%:(Eé 9 22/1 Foxes Tales 08-11 st-lbs 20.25L 2:10.4
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m 1] TRIBAL ART

3 year old b unknown
Sire Farhh Dam Chaquiras
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $27,737
W&P% 43-43

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey David Probert 118.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2249m

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum :a ree(; g :3_8_0 22 NclltZ,SzS(%O_O ;stﬂulp'ozol—g 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Silver, tassel on cap irm U.90-0- 0od 5.2-U- ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft D Probert 08-|(t))6 13 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
60of6 NEWM Thu23Sep21l 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good W Buick 09-|(t))0 1 5/2 Boltaway 08-13 st-lbs L 2:29.63
st-Ibs
lof4 CARL Wed 8Sep21l 1m 3f 39y CL4Hcp Good  F Norton 09-|(t))7 1 8/11 Tribal Art 09-07 st-lbs 0.30L 2:25.75
st-Ibs
1of7 KEMP Wed 25Aug21 1m 3f CL3Hcp Synth  F Norton 08]%)3 5 16/1 Tribal Art 08-13 st-lbs 0.20L 2:23.68
st-Ibs
70f11 GOOD Fri30Jul2l  1m 3f44y CL3Hcp Soft B A Curtis 09-|(t))3 14/1 Wink Of An Eye 09-07 st-lbs 9.25L 2:32.1
st-Ibs
LOVE IS GOLDEN Trainer M Johnston Barrier 1
Jockey B A Curtis 118.0kg Prizemoney $55,985

3 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Holy Moon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Crone Stud Farms Ltd
Colours Orange, emerald green stars

Win Range 1609m - 2472m W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-3-0 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-3-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft B A Curtis 08]%6 1 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L

15 st-Ibs

20f4 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good  F Norton 09]%5 3 10/11 Furzig 09-07 st-lbs 0.30L 2:38.57
st-Ibs

4of5 ASCO Fri3Sep2l  1m4f CL2Hcp Good S D Sousa 08#}0 4 5/4 Recovery Run 09-07 st-lbs 7.75L 2:35.31
st-Ibs

20f8 HAMI  Fri27Aug21l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good B A Curtis 08]%9 2 16/5 Mahrajaan 08-07 st-lbs 2.25L 2:34.06
st-Ibs

1of7 CHES Sun1Aug2l 1m 4f 63y CL4Hcp Soft F Norton 09]%5 2 11/5 Love Is Golden 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:39.29
st-Ibs

CAN DI.EFO RD Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 3
Jockey A J Farragher 115.0kg Prizemoney $40,657

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Dorcas Lane

Breeder Unknown

Owners Barnane Stud

Colours Emerald green and red (halved), emerald green sleeves and cap

Win Range 2012m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f15 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft AJ Farragher 08-03 3 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L

20f10 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good A Farragher 3}3|(l))§ 2 17/2 Chalk Stream 09-03 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:31.83
1of7 WIND Mon 16Aug2l 1m 2f CL5Nv Good T Marquand 35'85 6 9/4 Candleford 09-02 st-Ibs 4.00L 2:07.86
50f8 SAND Sat12Jun2l 1m 2f CL4Md Good  CFallon (%l(l))i 1 11/4 Betty Crean L A 08-10 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:10.56
50f6 NEWB Fri14May2l 1m 2f CL4Md Soft P J Dobbs ggl(l)); 6 12/1 Manobo 09-05 st-Ibs 9.75L 2:12.88

st-Ibs
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e
;i EEJFARHAN
7 3yearold b unknown
Sire Zoffany Dam Market Forces
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Naser Buresli
Colours Pink, purple diamonds on sleeves

Race Details Track
20f15 NEWM Fri80ct21  1m 4f Cl2hep Soft
20f8 CHES Fri10Sep21 1m 2f 70y CL4Hcp Good
20f7 SAND Thu5Aug2l 1m 2f CL3Hcp Soft
40f10 YORK Fri14May21 1m 3f 188y CL4Hcp Good
20f6  SALl  Sun2May2l 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
®
® 7] TRUE COURAGE
~ 3yearold br unknown
Sire Le Havre Dam Pearly Steph
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Stuart Mizon
Colours Royal blue, white sleeves, red armlets
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft
15
30f10 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  1m4f CL2Hcp Good
130f22 YORK Sat 21Aug2l 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Good
l1of5 YARM Wed 7Jul21  1m 6f CL5Hcp Good
lof6 LEIC  Sat3Jul2l ~ 1m 3f179 CL5Hcp Good

" [1] SPIRIT MIXER

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Arabian Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J C Smith

Colours Purple, light blue chevron, light blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Soft

%Sof 6 HAYD Fri24Sep21 1m 6f CL3Hcp Good
l1of6 SALl  Fri20Aug2l 1m 6f 44y CL4Hcp Good
70f8 NEWM Sat10Jul2l  1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
1of7 NEWM Thu24Jun2l 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $27,237
W&P% 11-78

Trainer J Butler
Jockey David Egan 113.0kg
Win Range 2016m

Career 9:1-4-2 12 Mths 6:1-4-0  1st Up 3:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Egan O8-|(t))1 8 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(t))7 7 4/1 Bookmark 08-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:10.45
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 08]%)1 4 15/2 Rewired 08-03 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:10.69
st-Ibs
R L Moore O9-|(t))4 2 4/1 Kondo Isami 09-10 st-lbs 9.50L 2:34.22
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-03 5  4/1 No Recollection 09-07 st-Ibs L 2:09.59
st-lbs
Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 14
Jockey Hayley Turner 112.0kg Prizemoney $34,051
Win Range 2377m - 2832m W&P% 30-50
Career 10:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Turner 08—|(l))0 14 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D E Hogan 08—|(l))4 3 50/1 Chalk Stream 09-03 st-Ibs 5.75L 2:31.83
st-lbs
D E Hogan 08—|(l))7 7 33/1 Valley Forge 08-08 st-lbs 26.25L 2:56.5
st-lbs
D E Hogan 09—|(l))6 4 6/5 True Courage 09-06 st-lbs 3.25L 3:05.61
st-lbs
D E Hogan 09—|(l))4 5 11/2 True Courage 09-04 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:33.37
st-lbs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 9
Jockey Josephine Gordon 112.0kg Prizemoney $28,816

Win Range 2414m - 2857m W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-2-2  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Gordon 08-|(l))0 9 Siskany 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Probert 08-|(l))8 8  3/1 Bandinelli 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:05.74
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(l))1 5/2 Spirit Mixer 09-01 st-lbs 1.75L 3:27.78
st-Ibs
N Currie 08-00 7  5/1 Duke Of Condicote 09-05 st-Ibs 6.25L
st-1bs 2:3441
H Turner 08-|(l))6 6 11/4 Spirit Mixer 08-06 st-lbs 2.00L 2:30.6
st-Ibs
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Race 7 Newmarket Pony Academy Pride Stakes (Fillies' And Mares' Group

3) 1m 2f

Prize $147,138. 1st $84,825. 2nd $32,159. 3rd $16,094. 4th $8,017. 5th $4,024. 6th $2,019.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Fooraat (IRE)
2. Freyja (IRE)
3. Lights On (GB)
4. Solene Lilyette (IRE)
5. Ad Infinitum (GB)
6. April Showers (IRE)
7. Auria (GB)
8. Climate (IRE)
9. La Joconde (IRE)
10. Lilac Road (IRE)
11. Ocean Road (IRE)
12. Sayyida (GB)
13. Soft Whisper (IRE)
14. Sweet Believer (IRE)
15. Ville De Grace (GB)

Jockey

David Egan

B A Curtis

P J Dobbs
Andrew Slattery
Callum Shepherd
G M Ryan
David Probert
S Foley

R L Moore

Tom Marquand
Oisin Murphy
W Buick

L Dettori
Cieren Fallon

R Kingscote

Trainer

R Varian

M Johnston

Sir Michael Stoute
A Slattery

D M Simcock
Donnacha O'Brien
A M Balding
Mrs J Harrington
A P O'Brien

W J Haggas

H Palmer

C Appleby

S bin Suroor

W J Haggas

Sir Michael Stoute

Last 10
x3536s52554
x243556258
xs21811s32
x951211s34
4550154
x20s230s71
x7142s13
x4127402
x3361042s2
2192315041
3563512
x24211s25
x1s0511s11
x312112s42
113s75s2s1

Career
9:2-1-2
18:5-3-2
9:4-3-1
13:3-1-1
4:1-0-0
9:1-3-1
6:2-1-1
7:1-2-0
11:1-2-3
9:3-1-1
4:1-1-1
7:2-3-0
9:5-2-0
9:3-3-1
6:2-1-1

Prize
$46,407
$133,749
$165,334
$77,850
$41,434
$71,626
$69,815
$25,026
$29,077
$101,887
$17,343
$76,650
$80,584
$56,888
$87,061

UK: 4:40 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:40 am
QLD: 1:40 am
NT: 1:10 am
SA: 2:10 am
WA: 11:40 pm

W%
22%
28%
44%
23%
25%
11%
33%
14%

9%
33%
25%
29%
56%
33%
33%

Race 7 Newmarket Pony Academy Pride Stakes (Fillies' And Mares' Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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P%
56%
56%
89%
38%
25%
56%
67%
43%
55%
56%
75%
71%
78%
78%
67%

Bar Wgt

3
2
8
14
13
1

129
129
129
129
125
125
125

4 125
9 125

11

125

6 125
7 125

15
12
10

125
125
125
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" [T FOORAAT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Nahrain

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, black epaulets

Race Details
UPL of NEWM Fri 80ct21

%Sof 12 NEWM Fri 24Sep21  ImCLL
3of 7 YORK Fri23Jul2l  1m2f56y CL1
60f12 ROYA Wed16Jun21 1mCL1

KEMP  Mon 5Apr21 1ImCL1

20f10
B’ EAFRevIA

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Gleneagles Dam Crystal Valkyrie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A G Kavanagh

Colours Dark blue, pink diamond and sleeves

Im2fCl1

Race Details

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll

%Sof 12 YARM Wed 15Sep21 1m 2f 23y CL1

4of7 SALI  Wed 11Aug2l 1m 2f CL1

30f8 GOOD Wed 28Jul21 1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp

50f9 NEWC Fri25Jun21l  1m 2f42y CL1
EJ LIGHTS ON

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam In The Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details

UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCIl
%Sof 7 ASCO  Fri23Jul2l  1mCL1
lof6 PONT TuebJul2l 1ImCL1
80f18 ROYA Wed 16Jun2l 1m CL2Hcp
1of7 ASCO Sat8May2l 1m CL2Hcp

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Good
Synth

Track
Soft

Soft
Good
Soft
Synth

Track
Soft

Good
Soft
Good
Soft

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $46,407
W&P% 22-56

Trainer R Varian
Jockey David Egan 129.0kg
Win Range 1421m - 1609m

Career 9:2-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-2  1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Egan 09-|(t))3 3 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09-|(t))2 13 4/1 Soft Whisper 08-12 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:34.89
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-|(t))4 2 9/2 Aristia 08-09 st-lbs 0.20L 2:12.01
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09-|(t))0 3 25/1 Indie Angel 09-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:39.92
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09-|(t))0 10 10/3 Lavender's Blue 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:38.55
st-Ibs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
Jockey B A Curtis 129.0kg Prizemoney $133,749
Win Range 1496m - 2012m W&P% 28-56
Career 18:5-3-2 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09]%3 2 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S D Sousa 09]%2 8  14/1 Ville De Grace 08-10 st-lbs 3.00L 2:05.6
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09]%2 4 11/1 Lilac Road 08-08 st-Ibs 3.75L 2:08.96
st-lbs
B A Curtis 10]%0 5 14/1 Achelois 08-05 st-lbs 3.75L 2:12.2
st-lbs
S D Sousa 09-05 10 25/1 Zeyaadah 08-07 st-Ibs 3.75L 2:09.25
st-lbs
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 8
Jockey P J Dobbs 129.0kg Prizemoney $165,334
Win Range 1609m - 1678m W&P% 44-89
Career 9:4-3-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-3-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Dobbs 09-|(l))3 8 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(l))3 4 11/4 Dreamloper 09-03 st-lbs 4.50L 1:38.34
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(l))0 8 3/1 Lights On 09-00 st-Ibs 10.00L 1:46.22
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-”1)0 17 5/1 Lola Showgirl 08-07 st-lbs 4.25L 1:39.75
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(l))8 3 3/1Lights On 09-08 st-lbs L 1:48.24
st-Ibs
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N

O Il SOLENE LILYETTE

/
- 4 year old b unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Supernovae

Breeder Unknown

Owners Team Valor International Llc/gary Barb

Colours Emerald green, red chevron, red cap, emerald green diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct21  1Im2fCi1 Soft
15
90f14 GOWR Sat18Sep21 1m 1f 100y CL1 Soft
50f13 CURR Fri27Aug2l 1m1fCL1 Good
1of12 GOWR Wed 11Aug21 1m 1f 100y CL1 Good
20f15 CURR Fri25Jun2l  1m 2f CLHcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Madame Hoi

Breeder Unknown

Owners St Albans Bloodstock Limited

Colours Bronze
Race Details Track
40f 15 NEWM Fri 80ct21 1m 2f CI1 Soft
50f5 NEWB Sat18Sep2l 1m 3fCL1 Good
110f13 ROYA Thul7Jun2l 1m4fCL1 Good
1of8 GOOD Fri21May2l 1m 1f197y CL1 Soft
40f10 KEMP Mon 14Dec20 1m 3f CL5Md Synth

/" A APRIL SHOWERS

5

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Butterfly Cove

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs John Magnier,mr M Tabor & Mr D Smi
Colours Dark blue

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCIl Soft
%Sof 15 CORK Tue 28Sep21 1m CLL Soft
10 of 14 GOWR Sat 18Sep21 1m 1f 100y CL1 Soft
20f7 CURR Sun18Jul2l 1Im1fCLl Good
30f10 NAAS Wed 23Jun21 1m 2fCL1 Good

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $77,850
W&P% 23-38

Trainer A Slattery
Jockey Andrew Slattery 129.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Career 13:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Slattery 09-|(t))3 14 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Slattery 09-|(t))7 14 11/2 Astadash 09-07 st-Ibs 12.00L 2:00.34
st-Ibs
A J Slattery 09-|(t))9 7 11/1 Acanella 09-02 st-lbs 2.00L 1:52.75
st-Ibs
A J Slattery 09]%)0 6  10/1 Solene Lilyette 09-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:01.03
st-Ibs
AJSlattery  09-11 7 12/1 Longbourn 09-05 st-lbs 1.75L 2:10.77
st-Ibs
Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 13
Jockey Callum Shepherd 125.0kg Prizemoney $41,434
Win Range 1991m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Shepherd 08#}3 13 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Shepherd 08]%8 50/1 Solid Stone 09-06 st-lbs 5.75L 2:23.12
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09]%0 4 20/1 Loving Dream 09-00 st-lbs 10.25L 2:33.18
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09]%0 8 25/1 Ad Infinitum 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:15.9
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09]%0 6  50/1 Gloucestershire 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 2:24.71
st-lbs
Trainer Donnacha O'Brien Barrier 1
Jockey G M Ryan 125.0kg Prizemoney $71,626

Win Range 1609m W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-3-1 12 Mths 7:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

G M Ryan 08-13 1 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L

G M Ryan ggl(l))g 6  16/1 Queenship 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:46.89
G M Ryan 35'85 6 7/1 Astadash 09-07 st-Ibs 16.50L 2:00.34
G M Ryan 3385 4 9/1 Insinuendo 09-11 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:55.98
G M Ryan é%:(l);é 1 25/1 Willow 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:08.43
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AURIA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Muhaarar Dam Tiana
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs F Denniff

Colours Dark blue, emerald green hoop, emerald green sleeves, dark blue

armlets, emerald green cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll Soft
%Sof 10 SAND Sat2lAug2l 1ImCLL Good
10f10 SAND Sat3Jul2l  1mCL1 Soft
40f6 NEWB Thu10Jun2l 1m 2fCLL Good
20f6  ASCO Wed 28Apr21 1m CL3 Good

=4
N | B cLmATE
3 year old b unknown
Sire Australia Dam Frappe
Breeder Unknown
Owners H McCalmont/hlascelles/hamishmccalmont
Colours Light blue and scarlet halved, sleeves reversed, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll Soft
15
40f 14 GOWR Sat18Sep21 1m 1f 100y CL1 Soft
1of1l NAVA Sat4Sep2l 1mCLMd Good
20f9  NAAS Mon 2Aug2l 1m CLMd Good
70f14 GOWR Sun13Jun2l 1m 1f 100y CLMd Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Wadyhatta

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Tabor/d Smith/mrs J Magnier/westerbe

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll Soft
15
30f7 PARI  Sun12Sep21 1m4fCL Good
30f7 YORK Thu19Aug2l 1m 3f188y CL1 Good
60of8 CURR Satl7Jul2l 1m4fCL1 Good
1of7 ROSC Tue29Jun2l 1m 2f 34y CLMd Good

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 125.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $69,815
W&P% 33-67

Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 08#}3 5 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
O Murphy 08#}2 1 3/1 Saffron Beach 08-12 st-lbs 5.50L 1:42.73
st-lbs
O Murphy 09—|0b0 9 10/3 Auria 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:44.19
st-lbs
O Murphy 09—|(tJ)0 4 7/2 Creative Flair 09-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 2:03.28
st-lbs
O Murphy 09-03 2 8/1 Creative Flair 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:40.96
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 4
Jockey S Foley 125.0kg Prizemoney $25,026
Win Range 1609m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Foley 08]%)3 4 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(t))2 3 20/1 Astadash 09-07 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:00.34
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(t))2 1 5/1 Climate 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:45.06
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-02 2 13/2 Ulster Blackwater 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 1:43.92
S Foley 09-02 14  7/1 Woodland Garden 09-02 st-Ibs 10.00L
st-Ibs 2:03.29
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 9
Jockey R L Moore 125.0kg Prizemoney $29,077
Win Range 2043m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 08—&)3 9 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
H Doyle 08—&)0 40/1 Teona 08-10 st-lbs 2.00L 2:31.99
st-Ibs
H Doyle 08—&)2 150/1 Snowfall 08-12 st-Ibs 6.75L 2:26.61
st-Ibs
E J Mcnamara 09—|(l))2 2 40/1 Snowfall 09-02 st-lbs 20.25L 2:34.36
st-Ibs
C T Keane 09—|(l))2 4 La Joconde 09-02 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:16.37
st-Ibs
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LILAC ROAD

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Lavender Lane
Breeder Unknown

Owners Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Colours Dark blue and maroon diabolo, maroon sleeves, dark blue cap

Race Details Track

20f15 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll Soft

1of7 SALl  Wed 11Aug21 1m 2f CL1 Good

90f9 NEWC Fri25un2l 1m 2f42y CL1 Synth

20f6  NEWB ThulOJun2l 1m2fCL1 Good

30f6 GOOD SatIMay2l 1mCL1 Good
OCEAN ROAD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Australia Dam Love And Laughter

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track
30f15 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll Soft
6of14 EPSO Fri4Jun2l  1m4fCL1 Soft
30f8 LING Sat8May2l 1m 3f133yCL1 Soft
10f10 LING Wed2Dec20 1m CL5Nv Synth
20f9 NOTT Wed 140ct20 1m Of 75y CL5Md Soft

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Khawlah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours royal blue, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCIl Soft
15
20f8 NEWM Fri 24Sep21  1m4fCL1 Good
40f9 DEAU Sun15Aug2l 1m 4f94y CL Good
20f9 NEWM Sat3Lul2l  1Im4fCLl Good
l1of6 NEWM Sat26Jun2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good

Trainer W J Haggas
Jockey Tom Marquand 125.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1994m

Career 9:3-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-2-0

Jockey Wgt
T Marquand ~ 08-13
st-Ibs
T Marquand ~ 08-08
st-Ibs
T Marquand ~ 08-07
st-Ibs
T Marquand ~ 09-00
st-Ibs
C Fallon 08-08
st-Ibs

Trainer H Palmer
Jockey Oisin Murphy 125.0kg
Win Range 1610m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $101,887
W&P% 33-56

12 Mths 7:2-2-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
11 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
6 11/2 Lilac Road 08-08 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:08.96
2 16/5 Zeyaadah 08-07 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:09.25
2 3/1 Creative Flair 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:03.28
5  2/1 lllykato 08-08 st-lbs 0.30L 1:38.67
Barrier 6
Prizemoney $17,343

W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 08#}3 6 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
O Murphy 09]%0 2 25/1 Snowfall 09-00 st-lbs 25.00L 2:42.67
st-lbs
O Murphy 09]%0 1 4/1 Sherbet Lemon 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 2:40.99
st-lbs
C Fallon 09]%0 9 13/8 Ocean Road 09-00 st-lbs 2.75L 1:38.16
st-lbs
C Fallon 09-00 8 12/1 Noon Star 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:49.58
st-lbs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 7
Jockey W Buick 125.0kg Prizemoney $76,650
Win Range 2414m W&P% 29-71
Career 7:2-3-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 08-”1)3 7 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 08-”1)0 9  3/1 Forbearance 09-03 st-lbs 2.50L 2:27.91
st-Ibs
W Buick 08-”1)1 4/1 Free Wind 08-11 st-lbs 2.25L 2:46.16
st-Ibs
J Doyle 08-|(l))8 6 13/8 Save A Forest 08-08 st-lbs 0.50L 2:27.36
st-Ibs
J Doyle 08-”1)3 9  6/5 Sayyida 08-13 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:32.79
st-Ibs
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SOFT WHISPER

3 year old b unknown
Sire Dubawi Dam Placidia
Breeder Unknown
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll Soft
15
10f12 NEWM Fri24Sep21 1mCL1 Good
14 of 14 MEYD Sat27Mar2l 1m 1f 110y CL1 Good
50f12 RIYA  Sat20Feb2l 1mCL Good
1of7 MEYD Thu28Jan21 1m CL1
" F¥] SWEET BELIEVER
~ 3yearold b unknown

Sire Make Believe Dam Olivia Pope

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, yellow cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCll Soft
15
30f12 YARM Wed 15Sep21 1m 2f 23y CL1 Soft
l1of5 HAMI  Fri27Aug2l 1m 1f 35y CL3Hcp Good
20f7 REDC Thu5Aug2l 1m CL4Hcp Good
l1of5 REDC Wed28Jul21 1m CL4Hcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Le Havre Dam Archangel Gabriel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hunscote Stud Ltd And Mr Chris Humber
Colours Purple, emerald green hoop and armlets

Race Details Track
1of15 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1m2fCIl Soft
1of12 YARM Wed 15Sep21 1m 2f 23y CL1 Soft
30f10 SAND Sat21Aug2l 1mCL1 Good
70f8 YORK Fril4May21 7f192y CL1 Good
50f17 NEWB Sun18Apr2l 7fCL1 Good

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $80,584
W&P% 56-78

Trainer S bin Suroor
Jockey L Dettori 125.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1615m

Career 9:5-2-0 12 Mths 6:3-0-0 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 08]%)3 15 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori 08]%)2 11 13/2 Soft Whisper 08-12 st-lbs 1.75L 1:34.89
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave O8-|(t))5 5/1 Rebel's Romance 08-09 st-Ibs L 1:56.28
st-Ibs
M Smith 08-09 9/4 Pink Kamehameha 09-00 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-Ibs 1:38.56
L Dettori 09-00 Soft Whisper 09-00 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:38.67
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 12
Jockey Cieren Fallon 125.0kg Prizemoney $56,888
Win Range 1608m - 1843m W&P% 33-78
Career 9:3-3-1 12 Mths 10:3-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 08]%)3 12 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T Marquand 08]%)0 1 11/4 Ville De Grace 08-10 st-Ibs 4.25L 2:05.6
st-lbs
A J Farragher 09—|(l))7 4 8/11 Sweet Believer 09-07 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:56.18
st-lbs
K Stott 09—|(l))7 7 10/11 Ulshaw Bridge 09-07 st-lbs 0.30L 1:36.38
st-lbs
A J Farragher 09—|(l))7 5 15/8 Sweet Believer 09-07 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:40.97
st-lbs
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 10
Jockey R Kingscote 125.0kg Prizemoney $87,061

Win Range 1207m - 2033m W&P% 33-67

Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote 08-”1)3 10 $5.3 Ville De Grace 08-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R L Moore 08-”1)0 3 13/2 Ville De Grace 08-10 st-lbs 3.00L 2:05.6
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 08-”1)2 6  22/1 Saffron Beach 08-12 st-lbs 2.75L 1:42.73
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(l))0 8  14/1 Primo Bacio 09-00 st-lbs 7.75L 1:38.27
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(l))0 17 66/1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:24.44
st-Ibs
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